

## Toronto & District Badminton Association 2022 - 2023 Club Affiliation and Insurance Form

BADMINTON

Please complete this ENTIRE form. Print this form and mail a copy with a cheque to TDBA to:

Please complete this ENTIRE form. Print this form and main a copy with a chorder to 100.000 TDBA, c/o Linda Lee, 3 Marsha Drive, Scarborough, ON M1T 2S3 TDBA, c/o Linda Lee, 3 Marsha Drive, Scarborough, ON M1T 2S3 Assortemail the form to TDBApresident@gmail.com and send an Interac e-transfer fee to TDBApresident@gmail.com Please note: This form is used to update Badminton Ontario's website: Where to Play

Club Information						
Club Name:			Facility/School Name:			
Club/Facility Address:			Nearest Intersection:			
City/Postal Code:			Club Website:			
Club Email:			Club Days: MON	TUE WED TH	HU FRI SAT S	SUN
Type of Club:						
Contact Information						
Name:			Position:			
Address:			Phone (home):			
City/Postal Code:			Phone (cell):			
Email:			**School Board:			
	Affiliation Fee - \$75 Any Club located within TDBA  Affiliation Fee - \$75 Any Club located within TDBA  Please note that the affiliation model has changed. All clubs that affiliate with TDBA will receive general liability insurance upon request. Badminton Ontario has now implemented the PLAYER WEB. ALL club members Badminton Ontario has now implemented the PLAYER WEB. ALL club members must now sign up under Badminton Ontario Player Web. Failure to comply will result in insurance being REVOKED. BON MEMBERSHIPS: General Member \$12.50 *NEW* High Performance A \$100.00 Competitive B \$80.00 Regional C \$70.00					
If you require general liability, the certificate will be issued to the club. IF you require <b>ADDITIONAL INSURED</b> to be named on the certificate (e.g., municipalities, government departments, owner of facilities), please <b>provide the name and address</b> as well:						
Insurance Information \$5M General Liability Insurance, Errors & Omissions/Directors & Officer's Coverage is included (valid from Sept. 1, 2022 until August 31, 2023)						
Please note: Individual liability coverage and sports accident insurance will be provided only to the members who have registered on the Badminton Ontario Player Web.						
Total Fee Due       NOTE: If a badminton camp is run as part of the club's badminton program, camp players are covered by this policy ONLY if they have registered on the Badminton Ontario Player Web.         Upon receipt of this form and fee by TDBA or its Executive, our club agrees to affiliate with TDBA. We also agree to meet the requirement of this insurance policy and the government by having all members of the club register on the Badminton Ontario Player Web. Failure to comply will result in your insurance being REVOKED.         Make cheque pavable to TDBA       Signed:						